NOTIFICATION

As approved by the Honourable Vice-Chancellor, all appointment of JRF, SRF, Project Fellow, Research Assistant and Research Associate etc. under Research Projects of Dibrugarh University shall be issued by the Dean, R&D, Dibrugarh University. Henceforth, the Dean R &D shall be the all Chairperson of Selection Committees of JRF, SRF, Project Fellow, Research Assistant and Research Associate etc. of the University.

All the Heads of the Department and Principal Investigators /Project Coordinators are requested kindly to submit the Minutes of the Selection Committee along with the other documents of JRF, SRF, Project Fellow, Research Assistant and Research Associate etc. to the Dean, R&D for issue of appointment letter.

Registrar Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh.

Date:

Memo No. No. DU/RP/DBT/P.Das./Chem.2014/ Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Dean, R & D, Dibrugarh University, for information and necessary action please.
- 3. All the Head, Department ______, Dibrugarh University, for information and request to kindly circulate among the teachers of the Department.
- 4. All the Director i/c ______.

 Dibrugarh University.
- 5. The Assistant Registrar (F&A), Dibrugarh University, for information please.
- 6. Office file.

Registrar Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh